

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, H.M.P. No.183 of 2006 titled as Gokul Yatiraj Sarda vs.Radhika Gokul Sarda, pending before the court of Civil Judge (Senior Division), Satara, within the State of Maharashtra, is transferred to the Family Court, Raichur, within the State of Karnataka.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,
August 06, 2007.